PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3084752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME (027608/0350)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	09/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEB.COM HOLDING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	12808 GRAN BAY PARKWAY WEST
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32258

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5621430
Patent Number:	5680152
Patent Number:	5999941
Patent Number:	6268851
Patent Number:	6078921
Patent Number:	6363398
Patent Number:	6738348
Patent Number:	6364439
Patent Number:	7188175
Patent Number:	6654804
Patent Number:	6789103
Patent Number:	6842769
Patent Number:	6978232
Patent Number:	6769031
Patent Number:	6895431
Patent Number:	6868444
Patent Number:	6928609
Patent Number:	6950879
Patent Number:	6813766
Patent Number:	6871347
503038153	R

PATENT

REEL: 034080 FRAME: 0347

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7225272
Patent Number:	7509428
Application Number:	09775014
Application Number:	10286439
Application Number:	11050970
Application Number:	11144989
Application Number:	11623362
Application Number:	11623368
Application Number:	11747368
Application Number:	09766473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124553237

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE MORAD

Address Line 1: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1627
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JASON MULL
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=(16349261)_(1)_JPM-Web.com Holding Company Inc 2nd Lien Pat Release#page1.tif source=(16349261)_(1)_JPM-Web.com Holding Company Inc 2nd Lien Pat Release#page2.tif source=(16349261)_(1)_JPM-Web.com Holding Company Inc 2nd Lien Pat Release#page3.tif source=(16349261)_(1)_JPM-Web.com Holding Company Inc 2nd Lien Pat Release#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034080 FRAME: 0348

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

THIS RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "Release"), is dated as of September 9, 2014, and made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Second Lien Security Interest in Patent Rights dated as of October 27, 2011, made by Web.com Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holding") in favor of Grantee (the "Patent Security Agreement"), a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and Holding's agreement to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default (as defined therein) without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of Holding's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined therein) (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) was granted to Grantee ("Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2012, at Reel 027608 and Frame 0350;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release and terminate the Patent Security Agreement and its Security Interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in, to and under the Collateral, including all of the Patents (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in, to and under such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees, at the sole cost of Holding, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 034080 FRAME: 0349 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee hereto has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name:

Title: Date: Tina Ruyter

Executive Director

4

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Applications and Registrations

US US US US US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc. Web.com Holding Company, Inc. Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Navigating Multiple Independent Windowed Images Method and Apparatus for Navigating Multiple Independent Windowed Images
US	Company, Inc. Web.com Holding	
US	-	Server Pages
1	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Hypermedia Authoring and Publishing System
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Providing a Self-Service File
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Database Access Using Active Server Pages
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Bandwidth on Demand Subscriber System
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Computer Storage Systems for Computer Facilities
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and System for Communicating Between Clients in a Computer Network
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Automatic Dial-up Dial-down Web Hosting
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Synchronized Server Parameter Database
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Automatically Configured Network Server
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Dynamically Incorporating Updates to Active Configuration Information
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Providing User Access to Dynamic Updating of Remote Configuration Information
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Server Configuration Management and Tracking
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Hypermedia Authoring and Publishing System
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Using Virtual Network Address Information During Communications
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Scheduling Processes Based Upon Virtual Server Identifiers
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Facilitating Load Balancing Across Name Servers
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and Apparatus For Providing Name Services
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and System for Communicating Between Clients in a Computer Network
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Database Access Using Active Server Pages
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and System for Providing Business partners with Access to a Company's Internal Computer Resources
US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	System and Method for High Performance Shared Web Hosting
	US U	US Web.com Holding Company, Inc. US Web.com Holding Company, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 034080 FRAME: 0351

Application or Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Owner	Title .
11050970	US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Using Virtual Network Address Information During Communications
11144989	US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Hypermedia Authoring and Publishing System
11623362	US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Systems and Methods of Providing Web Content to Multiple Browser Device Types
11623368	US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Systems and Methods of Providing Web Content to Multiple Browser Device Types
11747368	US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Method and Apparatus for Providing Name Services
9766473	US	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	System and Method for Managing Server Configurations
PCTUS97/17667	EU	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Hypermedia Authoring and Publishing System
97946240.5	EU	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.	Hypermedia Authoring and Publishing System

U.S. Patent Exclusive Licenses

None.

PATENT REEL: 034080 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 10/28/2014